B604, in the Sixth Floor, Block No. B, Phase 01, of the 
residential project “The Royal Castle” with super built up area 970 Sq. ft. (including Proportionate 

undivided share in the common constructed area). 

KNOWN ENCUMBRANCES (IF ANY) NIL 

RESERVE PRICE (IN RS.) 
Rs.34,55,625/- (Rupees Thirty Four Lakh Fifty Five 
Thousand Six Hundred and Twenty Five Only) 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (IN RS.) 
Rs.3,45,563/- (Rupees Three Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Four 
Hundred and Twenty Five Only) through DD/PO in favor of 
‘Axis bank ltd.’ payable at Chennai. 

BID INCREMENTAL AMOUNT Rs. 10,000/- (Rs Ten Thousand only)